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Transmit the following in

Date:  4/19/68
PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)
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FBI :
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TELETYPE URGENT

(Priority) Ji (&
__________________________________________ L

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987) AND SAN ANTONIO

FROM PHILADELPHIA (u44-.1368)

MURKIN SENT BY CODED TELETYPE

RE PHILA. TEL TO DIRECTOR AND SACS, MEMPHIS AND SAN
ANTONIO, APR EIGHTEEN LAST - SUSPECT WILLIAM D, WILLIS,

WILLIS WAS LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED AT PHILA. INSTANT
DATE. WILLIS ACCOUNTED FOR HIS TIME DURING PERTINENT
DATES,

WILLIS ADMITTED MAKING THE PHONE CALL AT THE SOUTH
SEVENTEEN TRUCK STOP TO HIS GIRL FRIEND IN PHILA. AND IN
THE CONVERSATION TOLD HER HE WAS BRINGING HIS RIFLE AND
SHOTGUN AND éOME AMMUNITION BACK WITH HIM TO PHILA, HIS
GIRL FRIEND TOLD HIM TO BE CAREFUL BECAUSE OF THE WAY THAT
HIS WIFE HAD BEEN ACTING,

SAN ANTONIO DISCONTINUE LEADS SET FORTH IN RETEL,

Siarchod, '

/’M‘-M. Sariilizen ﬂ/k—‘g
1 44-1368 ndexed /4
S/JBK ndexe —_—
(1) .@K Filed /ﬂ*fi’;
A} 1] - ' A
Ny N "f//j/"/éi!ig"/ﬂf

DL PDE-MED Y2 ’
e s e A
14 er

"Approved:

Sent

Special/l}rvgent in Charge C‘/)a S Olﬂ
-
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A SIX FBI PHILA - ' {
'5¢2P1 4-19-68  URGENT  ERA | T _ ‘
To DIRICTOR 44-38861, SACS MEWPHIS 44~ 1987 AMD SAY -ABTONIO |

s .

PLAINTEXT:
FROM SAC PHILADELPHIA aé-lsss

SE( T BY CODED TELETYPE

. MURKIN

RE PHILA TEL TO BUREAU, ME IS AND SAN ANTONIO APR EICHTE: W

LAST - SUSPECT WILLIAM D, ‘}.'ILL Se

PRI SRy S L

UILLIS WAS LOCATED AYD INTERVIEWED AT PHILA INSTANT DATE:

YILLIS ACCOUNTED FOR HIS. THHE DURING PERTINENT DATES.

WILLIS ADMITTED MAKI(E PHOME CALL AT THE SOUTH SEVENTEEN
“TRUCK STOP ‘T0 HIS GIRL FRIEND IN-PKILA AND IN THE CONVERSATIOM TOLD
HER HE WAS BRINGING KIS RIFLE AND SHOTGUN AND SOME AMI TURITION BACK
yITH HIM TO PHILA. HIS GIRL FRIEND TOLD HIM TO BE CARZFUL
'BECAUSE OF -THE WAY THAT HIS WIFE HAD BEE# ACTING.'

_ SAN. ANTONIO DISCONTINUE LEADS SET FORTH IN RETEL.
EHD _ '
YA.«.LRC FBI WASH DC

Y ARV IE
Searched ...
Serislizzd . .
Inde..od . - s
Fildd. ik
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SAC (44-1368) f o 4/19/68
SA OLIVER B, REVELL, IIT

MURKIN

WILLIAM DAVID WILLIS, Machinist Mate First Class,
U. S. Navy, SN I 1ocated aboand "USS SARATOGA"
at Philadelphia Naval Base this date.

WILLIS interviewed by SA OLIVER B. REVELL, -ITIT,
at Headquarters, Naval Investigative Service 0ffice, Phila-
delphia, beginning 12:15 p.m. WILLIS completely cooperative,
and furnished the following information regarding his
activities from March 29, 1968 to April 6, 1968,

He began a 30 day leave period at 7:05 a.m.,
on March 29, 1968, and from that time until 9:00 p.m.,, _
April 1, 1968, he was at the residence of GEORGIA JEAN SHIPTON,
1411 Ritner Street, Philadelphia, Pa., telephone number ,
DE4-~4951, :

WILLIS explained that SHIPTON is his girl friend
whom he has been living with for approximately the past
two months,

On April 1, 1968, he departed Philadelphia ,
International Airport at 9:00 p.m., on Eggtern Airlines
flight to Jacksonville, Fla.. He arrived in Jacksonville
at 12:45 a.m., April 2, 1968, He stayed at his residence
at Jacksonville Beach, Fla,, address 902 South 1luith Avenue,
until approximately 9:30 a.m., April 3, 1968, at which
‘time he departed for Philadelphia with his wife,JOYCE
MURLEEN BALES WILLIS, and their two children, driving his
1960 Pontiac with Florida License 2W1l4071, -

He drove via Route 17 and 17A to Charlotte, N. C.,
where he andhis family spent the night of April 3, 1968,
in a motel located approximately one mile from the South 17
Truck Stop. Before going to the motel he stopped at the
South 17 Truck Stop, purchased some food, and made a long-
distance telephone call to his girl friend, GEORGIA SHIPTON.,

) SEARCHED INDEXED '
@Z 44-136 87 : © | SEmALZED 22 Lrnen Oite

' 7 ‘ | APR231368
?21)2 t LMH {,/ FBl~PHILADELPHIA
. . XS

'

YL -7 348 — I8
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PH 441368

’ During this conversation with his girl friend,
she asked ‘if he was bringing his guns back with him, He-
told her that he had hisg shotgun and rifle and some
ammunition. His. glrlﬁfrlend told him to be. careful
because of the way that his wife had been actlng. He
then told her that he would be careful, and that he had
the guns locked in the trunk of the car. .

After spending the night of Aprll 3, 1968,

..in the motel at Charlotte, he. and his famlly drove to
Philadelphia on April 4, 1968, arriving in Philadelphia

shortly after mldnlght, and spent”the night at the Melrose

© Motel, Route 2954,near Camden, N.. J.°

He and hlS wife stayed at thlq motel untll the
morning of April 5, 1968, when he placed his wife and two'
children on board a Trailways Bus for the residence of his
wife's parents at 2913 Nichols Street, Kerrville, Texas.
He -and his wife had agreed at thls tlme to a separatlon

‘due to marital problems.

He then moved in with his girl friend, CLORQIA '

_SHIPTON, at the Ritner Street address, where he is presently
" residing.

The weapons that he broupht back were a 30,06
rlfle and a 410 gauge shotgun, -Both.of thése weapons
are presently in the reoldence of his’ ylrl Fm.end where -
he is staying. . _

WILLIS stated.that he belonged to no militant
organizations, either right or left wing, and that at
no time had he ever even  thought of utilizing a weapon
to harm anyone,

He has no previous arrests and has never been court-

martialed or subjected to any disciplinary action while in

the Naval Service.

WILLIS was requested to submit to being photo-
graphed, which he readlly agreed to, and two Polaroid
photographs were obtained of WILLIS,

-
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PH 44-1368

o WILLIS -was then returned to Naval Intelligence,
where they released him to return to the "USS SARATOGA."

-3
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“ur,, OFPIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
o ~~** MAY 1982 EDITION
e GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO . , SAC (44-1368) DATE: 4/19/68
FROM SA OLIVER B, REVELL, III
suspEcr: MURKIN

ist Mate First Class,
d.TUSS SARATOGA™

Yoo 3, AN TS AL RS Z AN S R RTINS e e RS
“EE Pﬁiladelpﬁia“Na 31 Base this e SRS

WILLIS interviewed by SA OLIVER B, REVELL, III,
at Headquarters, Naval Investigative Service Offlce, Phila=-
delphia, beginning 12:15 p.m. WILLIS completely cooperatlve,
and furnished the following information regarding his
activities from March 29, 1968 to April 6, 1968,

He began a 30 day leave perlod at 7:05 a.m., ‘
on March 29, 1968, and from that time until 9:00 p.m.,
April 1, 1968, he was at the residence of GEQRGIA JEAN ;(L ON
%u%l thner Street Ph};ggelphla,>Pa., telephij/iffggp e,
EG-4951, B

WILLIS explained that SHIPTON is his girl friend

whom he has been living with for approximately the past
two months,

. On Aprll 1, 1968, he departed Philadelphia
International Alrport at 9 00 p.m., on Eastern Airlines
flight to Jacksonville, Fla. He arrived in Jacksonville
at 12:45 a.m., April 2, 1968. He stayed at his residence
at Jacksonville Beach, Fla., address 902 South 1l4th Avenue,
until approximately 9:30 a.m., Aprll 3, 1968, at which
time he departed for Philadelphia with his wife,JOYCE
MURLEEN BALES WILLIS, and their two children, dr1v1ng his
1960 Pontiac with Florida License 2W14071,

He drove via Route 17 and 17A to Charlotte, N. C.,
where he andhis family spent the night of April 3, 1968,
in a motel located approxzmately one mile from the South 17
Truck Stop. Before going to the motel he stopped at the
South 17 Truck Stop, purchased some food, and made a long-
distance telephone call to his girl friend, GEORGIA SHIPTON.

s (2 4 uu-1368
OBR:LMH / o

(2) -

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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PH 44-1368

During this conversation with his girl friend,
she asked if he was bringing his guns back with him, He
told her that he had his shotgun and rifle and some
ammunition, His girl friend told him to be careful
because of the way that his wife had been acting. He
then told her that he would be careful, and that he had
the guns locked in the trunk of the car.

After spending the night of April 3, 1968,
in the motel at Charlotte, he and his family drove to
Philadelphia on April 4, 1968, arriving in Philadelphia
shortly after midnight, and spent the night at the Melrose
Motel, Route 295,near Camden, N. J,

He and his wife stayed at this motel until the
morning of April 5, 1968, when he placed his wife and two
children on board a Trailways Bus for the residence of his
wife's parents at 2913 Nichols Street, Kerrville, Texas.,
He and his wife had agreed at this time to a separation
due to marital problems.

He then moved in with his girl friend, GEORGIA
SHIPTON, at the Ritner Street address, where he is presently
residing.,

The weapons that he brought back were a 30,06
rifle and a 410 gauge shotgun., Both of these weapons
are presently in the residence of his girl friend, where
he is staying.

WILLIS stated that he belonged to no militant
organizations, either right or left wing, and that at
no time had he ever even thought of utilizing a weapon
to harm anyone.,

He has no previous arrests and has never been court-
martialed or subjected to any disciplinary action while in
the Naval Service.

WILLIS was reques%ed to submit. to being photo-

graphed, which he readily agreed to, and two Polaroid
photographs were obtained of WILLIS,

- -
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WILLIS was then returned to Naval Intelligencé,
where they released him to return to the "USS SARATOGA."

-3
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 s Y
MAY 1952 EDITION i
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO © SAC (L)-1368) DATE: [-19-68
FROM . SA JAMES E., CARROLL

SUBJECT: MURKIN
RE: ©Newark Airtel to Bu, L-15-68

Reference airtel requested PH to verify the whereabouts
of DONALD CAMERON GAULT, 171 Myrtle Avenue, Millburn, N.J.
during the period 3- 29/31 68.

On [}-19-68 Commander George Burke, U.S. Navgl Air Base,
Willow Grove, Penna., advied SA JAMES E. CARROLL asf follows:

DONALD CAMERON GAULT, SN Fis Aircraft Ordnance
Chief Senior grade. On 3-29-68 GA departed on a training
mission to the Patrlck Air Force Base, Flordia. This base is

located in the vieinity of Coco Beach, Fla, GAULT returned
with his crew to Willow Grove, Penna., on 3-31-68

__p\-nLADELPHIA

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5910-108-01
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.
.

SUBJECT:

_ employee of

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT _

M. e_m‘omna’um

SAC, PHITADELPHIA (L44-1368) pate: L4/19/68
SA GEORGE H. KEENAN

MURKIN

On l}/9/68 the telephone, criss cross, and city directories

Cumberland, Lebanon, Perry, and Fulton

. eviewed with negatlve results for the names

GALT, WILLARD, a LOWMEYER and variations, with one exception.,

RAYMOND P. LO . reek,. Mechanics-

“Purg, Pa., telgp =5012, wife BRIDGET, was indicated &8 B
erican Bridge Company.

On l4/9/68 Mrs. LOUISE KRAUTHEIM, Plant Manager's Offiece,
Ameriean Bridge Company, Division of U.S. Steel Corporation,
Shiremanstown, Pa., advised that LOHMEIER and his wife and-
family departed on 3/13/68 in his 1965 Rambler sedan, afger
selling his house at the above address, on transfer to American
Bridge Company, San Francisco, California., They drove straight
through, stopping only on a four or five-day layover in his home
town somewhere in Nebraska. She talked to him by phone immedi-
ately after his arrival there and has since talked to him there
on several other occasions., The records of BMV, Harriskurg, Pa.,
as furnished the same date by Mrs. FA¥Y JUMPER, showed that he

was born on 5/30/32 and has Pa. tag OA2-577 for his Ramble s Mrs,
KRAUTHEIM furnished his Social Securlty No. as .

, on ,/9/68 all Voters Registration lists for the above
five eounties were checked for the names WILLARD, LOWMEYER, and
GALT with negative results, ineluding variations.

on L/9/68 all credit bureaus at Harrisburg, Carlisle,
Lebanon, New Bhommfield, and Dun and Bradstreet, Harrisburg,
were checéked for the above names with negative results, '

1 - Bhttddelphia

GHK : ghk Y1362~ (1§
(1) : :
i SEARCHED [N 3ZAL
SERIAL lm/ﬁZﬂ LD
) n 40

PR29 1968

FBI — PnlJ.Jn_._FHIA

) : . .
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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on 4/10/68 a review of the customer records of all
laundry establishments withip- the Harrisburg RA was commenced,
This was completed on /1 8, results negative. Thermo seal

marking machines were akfo negative.

on L/10/68 Mrs. KATHERINE SMITH, mother-in-law of RAXRK
ENXXKY JOMN D. WILZARD, JR., 2l West Governor Road..HRrshe¥s..Bfs.
advised THEt—WEEPART TOPIBE Ty s Ht=t8Heral Dynanics in
California but moved to Philadelphia, Pa,, and is now employed
by the Dean Witten brokerage firm there on Chestnut Street, He
meintains this address as his mailing address for such things as
insurance policies because he has moved about so much. His
current address is 103 Great Road, Maple Shade, N.J.

on ,/15/68 BVS .records at Harrisburg, Pa., were checked
with negative results for the above three names and variations.

on li/15/68 a search of drivers license and auto regis-
tration records at BMV was completed with negative results re
the above three names and variations.

\

: On.li/16/68 records of all banjing institutions within
the Harrisburg RA were checked for tJle above three names and
variations with negative results. ~

on u£19/68 Mrs. ALICE ATTACKS, Counter Service, Hayold's

Valeteria, 3407 Derry Teet, #arrisburg, Pa,., advised that '
et r-THETHO Se AT Ma%Eﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁ%ﬁ?%%?mﬁwm§%§§€i Model No. H5SLBL,
‘was purchased about two months ago by WILBUR G. SMITH, the owner,
and has not yet been used, No one here except SMITH knows how
to operate the machine and present system is to do all marking
by hand. They have never used anything similar to code numbers.,
The composite photo of GALT was displayed to her and the other
two counter clerks with negative results.,

!
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NEWARK TWO - . FDI PHILA
S44PM  4-19-68. URGENT -ERﬂ
T0 .SACS NEUARK - 44- 854" AND PITTSBURGH ?LAINTExT |
"rﬁou SAC PHILADhLPHIA 44-!368 | -
SENT B\( ﬁf:‘iC EiE ‘i L
MURKIN ' _ . B g
e NEYARK TEL TO PHILA APR NIN TEEN lmsfahr.f:; o
 RETEL STATED . THAT OW APR NINETEEY IdSTAHT JOH‘ STEtﬁFLg"H-‘ '
‘Iwo azx SEVEN MIChIGAN AVE, PATERSON, NJ, AT APPROX Flbu FIFTEEN PA,
-QBSERVED sxxrv OR SIXTYTWO RED CORVAIR, PENNA chcmsa .03 FOUR -f '
'zcﬁo FIVE sxx PROCEED 1t SOUTH ON ROUTE TyO ZERO' TOUARD:JEWARK, e
(THEY APPROACHED TRAFFTC IGHT AND THE INDIVIDUAL DRIVI G CAPTIONED
VLHICLE RESEMBLED 'SUSPECT -1 ABOVE CAPTIOMED. CASE.” -
PHILA INVEQTIGpTION DETERMINED THROUGH DFPT NOTOR VEHICLES, i
HARRISBUR&, PA,. THAT ABOVE PEHNA REGISTRATION ‘18- FOR. CHEVROLET
' COUPE AND: RECISTEPED TO MICHAEL L, PAHOUNTIS ONE FOUR EIGHT ZERO
PARK: BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PAL. o ' ‘
PITTSBURGH IMNEDIATELY INTERVJEU PAHOUNTIS qvennnxme UHETHER

, UNTIS R ETHER ,.
VEHICLE STOLEN PER REQJEST or RETEL. S (HH -1 E é 7ﬂ7

. . o ' . '-h"d - e il

MewodPK 00 0T T ;;;ﬁ

" FBI NEWARK “‘”H;J' ' ' R

5".?'0"9?"' L ] | ' Sent QC/U/’&M R / CL&\

Specnal Agent in Charge -
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FBI PHILA

FBI NEWARK. -

7:14PM URGENT 4-19-68  JON
T0 PHILpDELkH:A‘ _

FROM NEWARK (44-854) /

"MURKIN /{

INSTANT DATE, JOHN STENGEL, TWO«sxx-SEvéN MICHIGAN
AVE., PATERSON, NJ, AT APPROXIMATELY FIVE FIFTEEN PM,
‘'OBSERVED gINETEEN 'SIXTY QR SIXTY TWO'RED CORVAIR, PENNA.

. LICENSE P Fggﬂ ZEROFIVE g%x, PROCEEDING SOUTH ON ROUTE

THO 'ZERO TOWARD NEWARK, NJ. THEY APPROACHED A'TRAFFIG

" LIGHT AND THE INDIVIDUAL DRIVING CAPTIONED VEHICLE RESEMBLED

SUSPECT N ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE '
PHIOLADELPHIA, AT DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES, HARRISBURG, -

PA., ASCERTAON TO WHOM PENNA. LICENSE ISSUED, TYPE OF SRR

—_—

AUTO AND IMMFDIATELY INTERVIEW REGARDING WHETHER VEHICLE

]

STOLEN. ' - “
' AIRMAIL CODI S TO BIRMINPHAM, MEMPHIS, AND;ATLANTA.
™G | O sy
Q)"’ . SRR ________J i e __D___",__..
A X&VW ; STalALTE pbnu),ﬁm__
FBI PHILA T G . ,~,
. e A N
(1/(\1\3;;//{{ .4’(‘((’& ()w« . Mi ot}
P i 4 v
. o / N
) . La VW
(A"
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FBI PHILA

FBI NEWARK

Te14PM URGENT 4-19-68 JbN
TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM NEWARK (44-854)

MURKIN

INSTANT DATE, JOHN STENGEL, TWO SIX SEVEN MICHIGAN
AVE,, PATERSON, NJ, AT APPROXIMATELY FIVE FIFTEEN PM,
OBSERVED NINETEEN SIXTY OR SIXTY TWO RED CORVAIR, PENNA.
LICENSE OB FOUR ZERQ FIVE SIX, PROCEEDING SOUTH ON ROUTE
TWO0 ZERO TOWARD NEWARK, WNJ, THEY APPROACHED A TRAFFIC
LIGHT AND THE INDIVIDUAL DRIVING CAPTIONED VEHICLE RESEMBLED
SUSPECT IN ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE.

PHIOLADELPHIA, AT DIVISION OF MOTIOR VEHICLES, HARRISBURG,
PA., ASCERTAON TO WHOM PEMNA, LICENSE ISSUED, TYPE OF
AUTO AND IMMEDIATELY INTERVIEW REGARDING WHETHER VEHICLE
STOLEN.
AIRMAIL COPIES TO BIRMINGHAM, MEMPHIS, AND ATLANTA.
END
JHMM

FBI PHILA '
P e
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NEVARK TWC F3I PHILA
944P1  4-19-68. URGINT  ERA
T0 SACS NEYARK 44-854 AND PITTSBURGH PLAINTEXT

FROM SAC PHILADELPHIA- 44-1355.
SENT BY CODED TELETYPE

BURKIN -

RE HEWARK TEL TO PHILA APR NINETEEN INSTANT. _
RETEL STATED THAT ON APR NINETEEN INSTANT, JOHN STEGEL,

e LRSI _4.;.:—-‘ 0 g 2

o SIx. SEVEN MIGHIGAN AVE, PATERSON, NJ, AT APPROX Fly/‘FIFTEEﬂ P,
BSERVED SIXTY OR SIXTYTWO RED CORVAIR, PENNA LICENSE OB FOUR |
ZERO FIVE'SIV,’PthEEDiNG SOUTH.ON ROUTE TYO zEéo’Towanu NEWARK, HJ;,
THEY APPROAC HED TRAFFIC LIGHT AND THE, INDIVIDUAL -DRIVING uﬁPIIGH
VEHICLE RESEMBLED SUSPECT IN ABOVE. CAPTION&D CASE .«

' PHILA IWUESTIGATION DELERMINED Tq?OUGH D“PT MOTOR V“HICLFS,

HA PRISBUPG, PR, THAT ABOVE PENNA REGIDTRAT,QW “Is FOR CHEVROLET

_COUPE AND REGISTERED TO MICHAEL L. PAH NTIS 'ONE FOUR EIGHT ZERO

R

SRR S A W

_PARK BOULrLVARD, PITTSBURGH, PA

- PITTSBURGH INNEDIATELY INTER vxzw FAKOUNTIS REGARDING WHETHER
_ VEHICLE STOLEN PER REQUEST OF RETEL., ¢
END ' - e
WK o o JPK: | b A
. - ' . . . . . rj
FBI WEWARY/ ./, A
Appruved - B Sent M Eer '
~. Special Agem in Bhargq//' X
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OUR TERRITORIES TO INSURE THAT THERE IS FREQUEN

E 10 PHOTOGRAPH OF GALT AND HIS CONNECTION WITH
'» IF NOT ALREADY DONE, PHOTOGRAPHS SHOULD BE

ES COVERING DEPARTURE OR ARRIVAL OF OVERSEAS
SHOULD ALSO RENEW STOPS AND DISPLAY PHOTOGRAPHS,
T APPROPRIATELY. SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROU!
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PAGE TWO

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
APRIL 19, 1968

ATTORHEY GENERAL RAM:EY CLARK ANNOUNGED TODAY THAT THE
FBI HAS IDENTIFIED JAMES EARL RAY, AN ESCAPEE FROM THE. NISSOURI
.| STATE PENITENTIARY, .AS ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOW A FEDERAL®
. COMPLAINT UasS FTLFD LAST WEDNESDAY IN CONNECTION WITH THE FATAL SHOOT~
I OF THE RLVEREND DR. WARTIN LUTHER hINGﬁ R
" DIRECTOR. J. EDGAR. HOOVER SAID THAT & SYSTEWATIC AND
EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH OF LATENT ‘FINGERPRINTS UNCOVERED 18 THE DR. KING
CASE AGINST THE FINGERPRINTS OF THE OVER 53,000 PERSONS FOR WHOM
"YANTED NOTICES" HAVE BEEN POSTED IN THE FILES OF THE FBI'S IDENTIFICATIO
DIVISION LED TO THE DETERMINATION THAT GALT AND RAY ARE  IDENTICAL. :
MR HOOVER sA1D THAT RAY, WHO' IS 49 YEARS. OF AGE , UAS '
. REPORTED MISSIVG FROM THE MISSOURI’ STATE PENITENTIARY AT JEFFERSON
| CITY, MISSOURI, SINCE APRIL 23, 1967, HE HAD BEEW.RECEIVED AT THAT
" INSTITUTION ON MARCH 11,1960, TO.SERVE A 20-YEAR SENTENCE FOLLOYING
CONVICTION IN ST. LOUIS FOR ARMED ROBBERY AND FOR OPERATING MOTOR
VEKICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION OF - THE OWBER. .G -
_ END. PAGE. TWO IR o

L
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PAGE THREE oo o )

S SPETEMBER , 1966). ﬂHILE SERVING THIS SENTENCE, HE'WS.
CONF INED FOP A TINE I THE® naxxmun SECURITY HARD AT THE STATE HOSPITAL
- AT FULTON, MISSOURI. s “ o .',. B ‘
ACCORDING ‘TO IR. HOOVLR, RAY HAS A KHOUN ARRMST RELORD |
DATING BACK T 1949, -PRIOR T0 THE 196@ CONVICTION FOR: WHICH HE RECEIVED
THE 20-YEAR TERi, RAY HAD BEEN CONUICTED oF BURGLARY I L0° ANGELES,
CALIFORNIA, IN 1949 ARVED ROBBERY IN cnx¢aeo, ILLINOIS, 1N 19523 - AND
 FORGING UNITED STATES POSTAL HONE Y owogR7 IN NISSOURI
IN 1955,
HE HAS SERVED TERws In THE L0S ANGELES COUNTY IATL ™
1949- IN STATE ansoms AT JOLIET:AND POMTIAC, ILLINOIS, IN 1952-543 AND.

IN THE. rEDERAL PLNITENTIARY AT LEAVENWORFH, KANSAS, IN. 1955 -58.

o ‘RAY wAs AN ENLISTED MAN IN THE UNIT%D bTATES ARMY FRON

‘{. FLBRUARY, 1946, 'TO DECEMBER, 1948 AT LHICF TINE HE WAS GIVEN A

GtNERAL DISCHARGE DUE TO INEPINESS AND L%CK OF ADAPTABILITY FOR ﬁiLIIARY
SERVICE.« wHILE I THF ARMY, HL RECETVED' A THREE - MONTH SENTEWCE AT

HARD LABOR FOR BEING DRUNK AND BREAKING ARREST.

b
- \

) MR« HOOVVR SAID THAT DU?IﬂC FIS CRIﬂINAL CAREVR RAY
HAS ALSO USED THE NAWE@ OF JA“ES MC BRIDP, JAVES WALTO&, We. G
HER?DN AND JAMES o' CONUER. HL IS A UHIT& HALE CLAIMS 10 HAUE

END PAGE THREE™
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AFEEN BOPRN MADMY
BEEN BORHY iR n

18, 1928, IN ILLINOISs IS APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET [g¢ I
TALL AND WEIGHS ABOUT 163 TO 174 POUNDS HE ‘HAS BLUE EYES AND. BROWN
HAIR. THERE IS A SMAEL SCAR ON THE CEHT&RIDF HIS FOREH
ON THE PALM OF HIS RIGHT HAND,

RAY' HAS CLAIMED THAT HE ATTENDED SCHOOL THROUGH THE

Pe 1§ i FlE l ‘.\Ir‘

GRADE IN ALTON, ILLINOISs HE HAS HAD THE REPUTATION OF BEING A "DRIFTER®

SINCE LEAVING SCHOOL, HIS VOCATIONAL EXPERIENCE INCLUDES WORKING AS

SAKER  LABORER AND COLOR MATCHER
IN° CONNECTION WITH HIS ESCAPE FROM THE MISSOURI STATE

e

PENITENTIARY, AN FBI COMPLAINT WAS FILED IN JEFFERSON CITY, WISSOURI,

ON JULY 20,1967, CHARGING RAY WITH UNLAWFULLY FLEEING FROM. THE STATE
OF MISSOURI TO AVOID CONFINEMENT., HE HAS HEEN A FEDERAL FUGITIVE

SINCE THEN.

RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS .

ANYONE HAVING INFORMATION CONCERNING HIM SHOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT

FBI HEADQUARTERS IN WASHINGTOV

Ny De Cay ORI/THE NEAREST FBI OFFICE.

ENBPRBREBK GA X

sCXP FBI PHILA
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| FBI HA \S IDENTIFIED JAMES EARL RAY, AN ESCAPEE rRON THE, WISbOUPI

| '*ST»Tg PENITENTIAPY AS ERIC STARVO. GALT, AGRINST WAom-p FEDERAL

i COMPLAINT UAS FILED LAST WEDNESDAY I CONNECT 10} WITH THE FATAL. cﬁﬂor--
7:f1w OF “THE REVERE }D DR.'MAPTIN LUTHER Alhu, R -

"EXHAUSTIVE ;EARCH Or LATENT FINGERPRINTS UNCOVLRFD I“ Tﬁ" DR..AIVG K
‘,"WANTED NOTICES" HAVE BEEN DOSTHD IN THE FILhS OF TH FEI S IDENTIFIPQTIQ

-DIVISIDN LED TO TdE DETERMINA 10N THAT CALT AND RAY: AR" IDuNTICAL._f -

' CITY,,”ISSOUPI, SINCL APRIL 23, 1967. HE HAD BWEM REC“IVED AT THAI
"IMoTITUTION OJ MAuvd 17, 1969 TO DEQVL P 20~ YLAR SENT NCE FOLLOWING
CONVICTION Ih ST LOUIS FOR A?WED ROB ERY APD FOR OPERATIM 'é MQTQR' !

",aND PAGE Tue ;,.~; e o R 7},»5
| T
s /
e ’ ‘I v, ! “ ' . . . ! e r‘l-‘!:';i;

L. S . S . L . .t .. . RN . .‘i!
o ‘ A R " ’ : e i
. X y, . . ) N i . . . N N i ‘ 4 . . ) ' -, . I ”: . : N “'_

~

FOR. ImeDIALE RELEASE

t

-APRIL .19, 1968 ...

- ATTOQN&Y GEWLRAL %ﬁMSEY CLAPK ANNOUMC&D TOD bY TFAT THE

o DIRFCTOP J. EDGAR HOOVLR SAID THAT - A aYST¢MATIC AND

CAS AGIVQT THE TIQ E?P?INLS Gr THE OV“R 239 LEW P“PQOWS r*'OP w 3”

e

o MR."HOOV“? SAID THhT RAY, WHO - IS 4@ YEARS OF AGh, JAS
REPO?TEﬁ MISSTN _F?Oh THE HISSOURI STATE PENITENLIA?V AT dLFFFPbON

N

VTHI”LE UIThOUT P ProSION OF TH" OUNv?.
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PAGE THREE -~ *

N SPETEﬂBWR,'xsss, WHILE SERVING*THIS SENTENCE , HE WAS
COWFINED FOR A TIME IN THE MAXT U SFuURITY WARD AT THE STATE HOSPITAL
AT FULTON, MISSOURI. | ’
 ACCORDING T0 IR. 'HOBVER, RAY Haq A RNOYR ARREST RECOR .
DATING BACK TO 1949, -PPIOP TO THE 1963 "ONVI“TIOH FOR WHICH HE RTC"IULD
THE 26- YEA5'TER\, RAY HAD' BEEN uONVICThD OF BURGLARY IN LOS ANGELES, .
CALIFORNIA, 1fl 19493 ARMED ROBBERY IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, IX 1952; AND
FORG ING UNITED oTATFS POSTAL HONEY o DERS IN MISSOURI '
Wo1955. ., oo S _'\{.'“
HE HAS SERVED 'TERNS IN THE LOS. ANGELEC 'COUNTY JAIL I¥ R
{9493 I8 STATE PRISONS AT JOLIET AND, PONTIAC, ILLINOIS, IN _195?—54§ ABD. -
IN THE FEDERAL PENITENTIARY AT LEAVE“NORTH, KANSAS IN 1955-58,
~ RAY WAS AN’ ENLISTED AN IN THb U”ITgD STATES ARMY FROY
' FEBRUARY, 1946, T0 DLCFWBLR, 1948, AT WHICK TINE ﬂhluas GTVE“ A
GENERAL DISCHARGE DUE TO INEPTNESS AND LACK OF ADAPTABILITY FOR MILITARY
|SERVICE. "WHILE IN THE ARMY, HE RECEIVED- A THREE-"MONTH SENTENCE 4T
HARD LABOR "FOR BEING DRUNK' AND BREAKING ARREST.
'R . HOOVER SAID THAT DURING HIS| CRININAL CAREER, RAY
HA3 ALSO USED . THE NAMES OF JAMES MC BdIDE JANES uALT 0N, . Co

" HERRCH AdD JAﬂES 0°* COWWER. HE IS A HITE QALag CLAINMS TO RAUE

s
#

ol
12

F

END PAGE THP“E

. . . L
{ : . . e T

ey P R O
AR A Y TR e

e " L st PO
et e = STNE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'BEEN BORY UARCK 18, 1928, If ILLINOIS; IS APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET 10 IHCHES |
TALL' AKD YEIGHS ABOUT 163 TO 174 POUNDS. -HE HAS BLUZ EYES AED BROYY E
"HAIR. . THERE 1S A SMALL SCAR 0N'THE CENTER OF HIS FORSHEAD AHD A SCAR
ON THE PALM OF -HIS RIGHT HAND. o g
RAY HAS CLATNED. THAT HE AfTﬁNDED’SCHébL THROUGH, THE 18TH - .
\GRADE IN ALTON, ILLINOTS. HE HAS HAD THE REPUTATION OF BEING A "DRIFTER™Y
-SINCE ;EAULNE SCHOOL. HIS UOCATIONAL' EXPERIENCE INCLUDES YORKING 85 A
BAKER;LLABDRER AND COLOR MATCHER. .
o "IN CONNECTION WITH HIS‘E$CAPE FROM THE MISSOURI STATE
_ PENITENTIARY, AN FBI COMPLAINT WAS FILED IN JEFFERSON CITY, WISSOURI,

ON JULY 28,1967, CHARGING RAY WITH UNLAWFULLY FLEEING'Esom THE STATE )

,t;

OF MISSOURI TO AVOID CONFINEMENT., HE HAS BEEY A FEDERAL FUGITIVE

'SINCE THEN. T T ' R

f: ‘.i._;-ﬁ' -".F‘..,_\_

R AvH
Py RSN

A

RAY SHOULD BE.COMSIDERED ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.
ANYONE HAVING INFORMATION CONCERNING HIM SHOULD - IMMEDIATELY GONTACT.

' FBI HEADQUARTERS I8 WASHINGTON, D. C., OR THE NEAREST FBI OFFICE.

g b i

' PHBPRBRESK GA K . _ o
. \ . ) ‘ . ;'\
,CXKP FBI PHILA . . . =~ = . .-~ _ . - i
. ' ,/"‘" ¢
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1035PM IMMEDIATE 4-19-68 LLD
TO ALL SACSEXCEPT KANSAS CITY, ANCHORAGE, HONOLULU AND SAN JUAN
MESSAGE RELAY PLAN

FROM DIRECTOR 5P ; 3
“ | g
MURKIN, 00z MEMPHIS, - | 7y
JAMES EARL RAY, AKA. EARL JAMES RAY, W. C. HERRON, EARL JAMES, E
_JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES O°CONNER, JAMES WALTON, JAMES WALYON, JIM i4§
- FUGITIVE; UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST, BUFILE 88-41730. 00: KANSAS 4
CITY, KC FILE 88-9449; DETERMINED TODAY BY BUREAU TO BE IDENTICAL b
WITH ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOM FEDERAL COMPLAINT FILED APRIL it
SEVENTEEN LAST IN CONNECTION WITH FATAL SHOOTING OF DR. MARTIN _f%
LUTHER KING, JR. . . | 7§
JAMES EARL RAY, INMATE, MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY, JEFFERSON ?Ei
CITY, MO., ESCAPED PEN APRIL TWO THREE, SIXTY-SEVEN. INVESTIGATION =
INDICATED RAY CONCEALED HIMSELF IN A BREAD BOX AND ESCAPED FROM B
TRUCK MAKING DELIVERY TO AN AUXILIARY FARM. RAY WAS SERVING TWENTY =
YEARS ON CHARGE OF ARMED ROBBERY - FIRST DEGREE AND FOR OPERATING A 7
VEHICLE WITHOUT OWNER'S CONSENT. ON JULY TWENTY, SIXTY-SEVEN, -
END PAGE ONE B ;’ o > f/%"/’ﬂ-é-g"’e"{.
' ' ' ,,/'!.J ,,h,/-_ oF

| ) »
\ .
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t 1 e ) . . b

' - “ ) Wl 2

i : L

' e awntes. N4 YO

- : —— T
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PAGE TWO
FEDERAL COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY AUSA WILLIAM A, KITCHEN, WESTERN
DISTRICT OF MISSOURI, KANSAS CITY, MO., FILED BEFORE USC, JEFFERSON
CITY, MO., CHARGING RAY WITH VIOLATIOB TITLE EIGHTEEN, SECTION ONE
ZERO SEVEN THREE, USC. WARRANT ISSUED, '

INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN CONDUCTED BY CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD, ST.

S S

LOUIS, AND KANSAS CITY OFFICES IN UNPRODUCTIVE EFFORT TO LOCATE THIS
FUGITIVE. KANSAS CITY IS INSTITUTING A FULL AND COMPLETE
REINVESTIGATION IN AN EFFORT TO DEVELOP BACKGROUND DATA, RELATIVES,
AND ASSOCIATES OF SUBJECT, WHO MIGHT BE IN A POSITION TO ASSIST IN
HIS LOCATION. o :' ‘

IN THIS CONNECTION, JAMES EARL RAY AND WALTER TERRY RIFE ON |
MARCH SEVEN, FIFTY-FIVE, BURGLARIZED THE U. S. POST OFFICE AT
KELLERVILLE, ILL., AND STOLE srxry-st? BLANK U, S, POSTAL MONEY
ORDERS WHICH THEY PASSED DURING MARCH, FIFTY-FIVE, IN NUMEROUS
STATES, WITH THE RESULT THAT BOTH wzéz SENTENCED IN U.S.D.C.,
KANSAS CITY, MO., ON JULY ONE, FIFTY-FIVE, TO USP, LEAVENWORTH,
END PAGE TWO :
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PAGE THREE
‘,
KANSAS. SUBJECT RAY HAS BEEN DESCRIQ&D AS A LONER AND RIFE
APPARENTLY IS ONE OF HIS FEW CLOSE AéSOCIATES, SUGGESTING POSSIBILITY
THEY COULD HAVE BEEN ASSOCIATES IN MﬁRDER OF DR, KING, AND
INVESTIGATION ALSO INSTITUTED IN KANQ%S CITY AIRTEL TO SPRINGFIELD
MARCH ELEVEN LAST TO DEVELOP BACKGROUND»INFO RE RIFE AND TO LOCATE
HIM FOR INTERVIEW. THIS INVESTIGATIO& SHOﬁLD ALSO BE RECOVERED AND
~ EXPEDITED TODAY, IT BEING NOTED RIFE AND RAY HAVE BACKGROUND HISTORY

IN THE QUINCY, ILL., AREA, i

PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY AND WAL?ER TERBY RIFE ARE BEING
FORWARDED AMSD TO BUREAU AND ALL OFFI¢ES.

FOLLOWING‘IS DESCRIPTION OF JAMES EARL RAY AS FURNISHED BY FBI

!

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION UNDER FBI NO. THREE ZERO SIX FOUR FOUR THREE
A: WHITE MALE, DOB _ AT
DECATUR, QUINCY OR ALTON, ILL.; APPROXIMATELY FIVE FEET TEN; ONE
SEVEN FOUR LBS., IN SEPTEMBER SIXTY-six; RUDDY COMPLEXION; BLUE EYES;
BROWN HAIR; MEDIUM BUILDj OCCUPATIONS”LABORER AND BAKER; SCARS AND
MARKS--SMALL SCAR ON CENTER OF FOREHEAD AND SCAR IN PALM OF RIGHT
HAND. ADDRESSES--ST. LOUIS, MO., MARFH SIXT,Y, TIWO ZERO ONE FIVE
PARK, ST. LOUIS, MO., GCTOBER FIFTY-NINE; QUINCY, ILL., JULY
FIFTY-FIVE, MARCH FIFTY-FIVE, AND APR?L FIFTY; HOTEL QUINCY, QUINCY,
END PAGE THREE ‘
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PAGE FOUR ;

ILL., MARCH FIFTY-FIVE; VICTOR HOTEL, QUINCY, ILL., MARCH FIFTY-FIVE;
EIGHT FIVE THREE WEST FULLERTON, CHICAGO, ILL., MAY FIFTY-TWO; EIGHT
ZERO FIVE ALBY STREET, ALTON, ILL., JULY FIFTY-ONE. FPC--SIXTEEN,
M OVER M, NINE OVER FOUR, U OVER W, 000 OVER 101, TWELVE, REF NINE
OVER TWELVE. NCIC FPC--ONE SIX ONE THREE ONE ONE ZERO ZERO ONE TWO
ONE TWO I I ONE TWO I I ONE SEVEN. MILITARY RECORD--JAMES EARL FAY,
SN _ ENLISTED U. S. ARMY FEBRUARY
FORTY-SIX, AT EAST ST. LOULS, ILL., AND SERVED ON ACTIVE DUTY UNTIL
DECEMBER TWENTY-THREE, FORTY-EIGHT, Af WHICH TIME GIVEN GENERAL
DISCHARGE AS PRIVATE FIRST CLASS AT CAWP KILNER, . J., BY REASON
OF INEPTNESS AND LACK OF ADAPTABILITYIFOR MILITARYSERVICE, RECORDS
ALSO INDICATE HE RECEIVED TREATMENT FOR GONORRHEA AND SYPHILIS WHILE
A MEMBER OF THE MILITARY.

FOLLOWING IS A DESCRIPTION OF WALTER TERRY RIFE, FBI NO.
END PAGE FOUR
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PAGE FIVE . ! !
FOUR FIVE FIVE EIGHT SEVEN SIX SIX, AS OBTAINED FROM FILES OF USP,
LEAVENWORTH:  WHITE MALE, AGE FORIY-deR, DOB APRIL WINETEEN,
TWENTY-FOUR, FIVE FEET NINE AND ONE HALF, ONE SIX ONE LBS., BROWN
HAIR, EYES BLUE GRAY.

KANSAS CITY 1§ SETTING OUT ALL PERTINENT LEADS TODAY BY
TELETYPE AND TELEPHONE FOLLOWED UP BY TELETYPE CONFIRMATION.

ALL LEADS MUST BE COVERED WITHIN TWENT&-FOUR HOURS WITH BUREAU,

KANSAS CITY, AND ME?PHIS BEING KEPT ADVISED BY AFPROPRIATE
COMMUNICATION OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS. .

SUGGEST BUREAU MAKE IMMEDIATE COMPARISON OF ANY LATENT
FINGERPRINTS DEVELOPED DURING KING INU%STIGATION WITH THOSE
OF WALTER TERRY RIFE TO DETERMINE IF IbENTICAL.

im0 o S

AIR MAIL COPIES SENT ANCHORAGE, HdNOLqu AND SAN JUAN.

LEGAT MEXICO CLTY AND OTTAWA ADVISED.

SUBJECT RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF ROBBERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON, HAS BEEN CONFINED IN STATE HOSPITAL, FULTON, MO., IN
SIXTY-SIX, AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

~P- - ‘

END o ' .
ERA |

FBI PHILA “

TU CLRP .

[P R
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1033PM IMMEDIATE 4-19-63 LLD
T0 ‘ALL SACSEXCEPT KANSAS CITY, ANCHORAGE, HONOLULU AND SAN JUAN
MESSAGE RELAY PLAN
FROM DIRECTOR 5P

MURKIN, 00: MEMPHIS, - '

AKA. EARL JAWES RQ Yo C. HE
~emeedci e

,_E’ JAMES 0° CON R, JAMPS WAL h

JAMES® EARL RAY4

ON, EARL_JANE:
JAMES MC BR

SRSy T

- FUGITIVE; UFAC - ROBBERY rIPST BUFILF 8g- 41730

00 KANSAS

CITY, KC FILE 88-944%9; DETERMINED TODAY BY BURaAU TO BE IDENTICAL

WITH ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOM FEDERAL COMPLAINT FILED APRIL
SEVENTEEN LAST IN CONNECTION WITH FATAL SHOOTING OF DR. MARTIN
LUTHER KING JR. o ' o | o

JAMES EARL RAY, INMATE, MISSOURI STATE PENITENfIARY, JEFFERSON

g

CITY, MO., ESCAPED PEN APRIL TYO THREE, SIXTY-SEVEN. INVESTIGATION

INDICATED RAY CONCEALED HIMSELF IN ‘A BREAD BOX_ AND ESCAPED FROM

Y
Aol P e

TRUCK MAKING DELIVERY TO AN AUXILI&RY_FARM.‘ RAY WAS SERVING TWENTY |
YEARS ON CHARGE OF ARMED ROBBERY - FIRST DEGREE AND FOR OPERATING A
VEHICLE WITHOUT OWNER'S CONSENT. ON JULY TWENTY, ‘SIXTY-SEVEN,

W/MM e ;o
E Srymdes |

9’3;;"«}%/ L
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PAGE TWO

FEDERAL COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY AUSA WILLIAM A. KITQHEN, WESTERN
DISTRICT OF MISSOURI, KANSAS CITY, MO., FILED BEFORE USd,'JE#FERSON
CITY, MO., CHARGING RAY WITH VIOLATION TITLE EIGHTEEN, SECTION ONE
ZER? SEVEN THREE, USC. WARRANT ISSUEﬁ.

INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN CONDUCTED BY CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD, ST.
LOUIS, AND KANSAS CITY.OFFICES IN UNPRODUCTIVE EFFORT TO LOCATE THIS
FUGITIVE. KANSAS CITY IS INSTITUTING A FULL AND COMPLETE
REINVESTIGATION IN AN EFFORT TO DEVELOR BACKGROU&D DATA, RELATIVES,

AND ASSOCIATES OF SUBJECT, WHO.MIGHT BE I&’A POSITION TO ASSIST M

HIS LOCATION,
IN THIS CONNECTION, JAMES EARL RAY AND WALTER TERRY RI

MARCH SEVEN, FIFTY-FIVE, BURGLARIZED THE U. S. POST OFFICH AT
KELLERVILLE, ILL., AND STOLE SIXTY-SIX BLANK U. S. POSTAL MONEY
ORDERS WHICH THEY PASSED DURING MARCH, FIFTY-FIVE, IN NUMEROUS

STATES, WITH THE RESULT THAT BOTH WERE SENTENCED IN PeSeD.Co, ’
KANSAS CITY, MO., ON JULY ONE, FIFTY-FIVE, TO USP, LEAVENYORTH,

END PAGE TWO ' ' ! | | 1
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PAGE THREE - t | ;f%
KANSAS. SUBJECT RAY HAS BEEN DESCRIBED AS & LONER AND RIFE R
APPARENTLY IS ONE OF HIS FEW CLOSE ASSOCIATES, SUGGESTING POSSIBILITY -
THEY COULD HAVE BEEN ASSOCLATES IN MURDER OF DR. KING, AND -?3
'INVESTIGATION ALSO INSTITUTED IN KANSAS CITY AIRTEL TO SPRINGFIELD “
MARCH ELEVEN LAST TO DEVELOP BACKGROUND INFO RE RIFE AND TO LOCATE “
HIM FOR INTERVIEY, THIS INVESTIGATION SHOULD ALSO BE RECOVERED AND 3
EXPEDITED TODAY, IT BEING NOTED RIFE AND RAY HAVE BACKGROUND HISTORY Ké
IN THE QUINCY, ILL., AREA. | | - i§

PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY AND WALTER TERRY RIFE ARE BEING
FORYARDED AMSD TO BUREAU AND ALL OFFICES.

N i

FOLLOWING IS DESCRIPTION OF JANES.EARL RAY AS FURNISHED BY FBI
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION UNDER FBI NO. THREE ZERO SIX FOUR FOUR THREE

A: WHITE MALE, DOB MARCH TEN, TWENTY-EIGHT OR TWENTY-NINE, AT
DECATUR, QUINCY OR ALTON, ILL.; APPROXIMATELY FIVE FEET TEN; ONE

SEVEN FOUR LBS., IN SEPTEMBER SIXTY-SIX; RUDDY COMPLEXION; BLUE EYES; . 2
. BROWN HAIR; MEDIUM BUILD; OCCUPATIONS LABORER AND BAKER; SCARS AND | ?
MARKS--SMALL SCAR ON CENTER OF FOREHEAD AND SCAR IN PALM OF RIGHT g
HAND. ' ADDRESSES--ST, LOUIS, MO., MARCH SIXT,Y, TWO ZERO ONE FIVE - i

PARK, ST. LOUIS, MO., OCTOBER FIFTY-NINE; QUINCY, ILL., JULY i

Ty
FIFTY-FIVE, MARCH FIFTY-FIVE, AND APRIL FIFTY; HOTEL QUINCY, QUINCY, i
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR

ILL., MARCH FIFTY-FIVE; VICTOR HOTEL, QUINCY, ILL., MARCH FIFTY-FIVE;
EIGHT FIVE THREE WEST FULLERTON, CHICAGO, ILL., MAY FIFTY-TW0; EIGHT
ZERO FIVE ALBY STREET, ALTON, ILL., JULY FIFTY-ONE., FPC--SIXTEEN,
M OVER M, NINE OVER FOUR, U OVER ¥, 000 OVER I0I, TWELVE, REF NINE
OVER TWELVE. NCIC FPC--ONE SIX ONE THREE ONE ONE ZERO ZERO ONE TWO
ONE TWO I I ONE TWO I.I ONE SEVEN. MILITARY RECORD--JAMES EARL RAY,
SN _ ENLISTED U. S. ARMY FEBRUARY
FORTY-SIX, AT EAST ST. LOULS, ILL., AND SERVED ON ACTIVE DUTY UNTIL
DECEMBER TVENTY-THREE, FORTY-EIGHT, AT WHICH TIME GIVEN GENERAL
DISCHARGE AS PRIVATE FIRST CLASS AT CAMP KILMER, N. J., BY REASON
OF INEPTNESS AND LACK OF ADAPTABILITY FOR MILITARYSERVICE. RECORDS
ALSO INDICATE HE RECEIVED TREATMENT FOR GONORRHEA AND SYPHILIS WHILE
A MEMBER OF THE MILITARY. |

FOLLOWING IS A DESCRIPTION OF WALTER TERRY RIFE, FBI NO.
END PAGE FOUR "
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PAGE FIVE

FOUR FIVE FIVE EIGHT SEVEN SIX SIX, AS OBTAINED FROM FILES OF USP,
LEAVENYORTH: WHITE MALE,” AGE FORTY-FOUR, DOB APRIL NINETEEN,
_ TWENTY-FOUR, .FIVE FEET NINE AND ONE HALF, ONE SIX ONE LBS., BROWN
HAIR, EYES BLUE GRAY. |

KANSAS CITY IS SETTING OUT ALL PERTINENT LEADS TODAY BY
TELETYPE AND TELEPHONE FOLLOWED UP BY TELETYPE CONFIRMATION.
ALL LEADS MUST BE COVERED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS WITH BUREAU,

-

KANSAS CITY, AND MEMPHIS BEING KEPT ADVISED BY APPROPRIATE

COMMUNICATION OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS.

..—-""/—_

SUGGEST BUREAU MAKE IMMEDIATE COMPARISON OF ANY LATENT

FINGERPRINTS DEVELOPED DURING KING INVESTIGATION WITH THOSE
oF WALTER'TERRY RIFE TO DETERMINE IF IDENTICAL.

AIR MAIL COPIES SENT ANCHORAGE, HONOLULU AND SAN JUAN.

LEGAT MEXICO CITY AND OTTAWA ADVISED.

SUBJECT RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF ROBBERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON, HAS BEEN CONFINED IN- STATE HOSPITAL, FULTON, MO., IN
SIXTY-SIX, AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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30-068 rifle, The bullet severed KING's spinal cord and death

. Which was subsequently abandoned by him om the sidewalk in. front
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(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

At about 6 p.m. on 4/4/68, while standing.on the second
floor balcony outside Room 306 of the Lorraine Motel, 406 Mulberry
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, wasstruck
‘in the right side of the face by & single bullet fired from a

was almost imstantaneous. _ oo

- This investigation, - predicated upon & specific request
from the Attormey Gemeral of the United States, disclosed that
the fatal shot had been fired from the bathroom of a. cheap rooming
house loecated at 4224 South Main Street, .Memphis, which bathroom
was located at the rear of the rooming house, and bhad a window
overlooking the Lorraine Motel,

“

At about 3 p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual using the name
JOEN WILLARD had rented Room 5-B in the rooming house at 4223}
South Main Street and had paid one week's remt, After hearing
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m., on that same day, other tenants
in the rooming house observed 2 mam presumably ldemtical with
WILLARD, . fleeing from the rooming house carrying & large package

of the Canipe Amusement Co.,.424 South Maim Street, Memphis.

A neighborhood investigation im the vicimity of 424 Sotth Main
Street diseloged that the subjeet had fled from the scene in a
vhite Mustang. . _

_Found abandoned in fromt of 424 South Main Street was a
30-06 Remington model 760 rifle which was determined to have been

2 ALBANY . - ?/{z/—/ﬁé ?—/g//
2 ALL.CONTINENTAL OFFICES SeA &})ﬂ:ﬁﬁm_

' APR 2 3 1968
1 MEMPHIS : / ‘ FBI=PHITADELPHAIA

: Sent M  Per.
. Special Agént in Charge )
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sold to ome EARVEY LOWMEYER on 3/30/68 by Aeromarine Supply Co.,
Birmingham, Alabama,

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that an imdividual had
purchased a set of bimoculars at the York Arms Compamy ir Memphis
on 4/4/68, These binoculars were among the material abandoned
with the rifle amnd recovered im Msmphis., Also recovered wis a
brown and greem herringbome bedspread. The items abandoned in
Memphis were all wrapped im this bedspread. .The blue bag which
was inside the bedspread contained numerous items, among which
were the binoculars and a set of underwear consistimg of a T-shirt
and shorts, The T-shirt and shorts are those on which appears
the laundry mmrk vhich has been a matter of imterest im this case.

A" semrch of motel records im the Memphis area disclosed
that an individusl using the mame ERIC S, GALT had spent the
night of 4/3/68 &t the Rebel Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, and was
driving & 1966°'white Mustang b@&rimg Alabama Licemse 1-38993,
lnvestigation at Birmngham disclosed that this automobile had
been purchased. by ERIC S, GALT omn August 30, 1968, from a private
person  in response to a mewspaper ad. He p@id - tot&l of $1995
cash., While in Birmingham he furnished the address of 2608 South
Highland Avenue, Birmingham. This is also the address which
appeared on & ‘driver’'s licensé issued to him by the.State of
Alabema, The driver's licemse identifying data listed his birth
date as July 26 1931, his height as 5°'11%, his weﬂght as 170
and his @y@g blue and h@ir br@wm.

The mut@mobile in qu@ltiom, the white Mustmmg be@ring the
Alabama tédgs mentioned above, was recoversd im Atlanta om 4/11/68
and determined to have b@en @b&md@m@d there prior to 9 a.,m. on
4/5/68. ' o
in conmection with th@ @vid@m@@ submitted by Atlamta,
Birmingham, and Memphis, identifiable latent prints were recovered.
It was on the basis of these latemts that idemtification was made
of JAMES EARL RAY, In handling future leads, all offices should
be particularly imterested in securing an identifying number,
military, police, or FBI, in connection with suspects so that the
necessary check @&m be made through the Id@ﬂtiﬁi@&tion Division.

On 4/17/68, .AUSA. B, mcm? Mm@m Birmingham, muthorized
the filing of.& mewlaint @h@rgimg ERIC STARVO GALT with a
conspiracy to vioclate Sectiom 241, Title 18, U, 8, Coede, and

=B=
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recommended bond in the ameunt $50,000. Om that same date,
SAC JOSEPH B, GAMBLE filed a @@mplmint before USC MILDRED F
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued that same date.

For further information re JAMES EARL. RAY, all offices
iﬁeggirected to press release furnished them by th@ Bureau on
19/68

Le

ARMED .&- DANGEROUS ,

YD

@S
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: SAC, ALBANY
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN
At about 6 p.m. on 4/4/68, while standing.on the second

'in the right side of the face by a single bullet fired from a
30-06 rifle., The bullet severed KING's spinal cord and death
was almost instantaneocus, - . :

]
v e

- This investigatiom, - predicated upon & specific request
from the Attormey Gemeral of the United States, disclosed that’

house loeated at 422% South Main Street, Memphis, which bathroom
was located at the reéar of the roomimg house, and had a window
overlooking the Lorraine Motel.

At about 3 p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual using the name
JOHN WILLARD had rented Room 5-B in the rooming house at 422}
South Main Street and had paid ome week's remt, After hearing
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m, on that same day, other tenants
in the roomimg house observed a mam presumgbly identical with
WILLARD, - fleeing from the rooming house carrying & large package
which was subsequently abandomed by him om the.sidewalk in. front
of the Canipe Amusement Co., 434 South Main Street, Memphis.
A neighborhood investigation in the vieinity of 424 Sotth Main
Street disclosed that the subject hid fied from the scene in a
white Mustang.

Found absndoned in fromt of 424 South Main Street was a

L

floor balcony outside Room 3068 of the Lorraine Motel, 406 Mulberry
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, wasstruck

the fatal shot had been fired from the bathroom of a.chesip rooming

30-06 R@mimgton model 760 rifle which was determimed to have been

2 ALBANY _ M '/_ﬁ f’___ Z
2 AL comiimmmiL ommics [
1 MEMPHIS ya . . PR 2 1968
T RGI:BN - ' _— — ) FBI—PHILADELPHIA
RGJ %N Ny o 3
(111 / L 1,
Approved: ' ___ M Per
. Special Agént in Charge v = "l
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sold to one HARVEY LOWMEYER on 3/30/68 by Aeromarime Supply Co.,
Birmingham, Alabama .,

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that an imndividual had
purchased a set of binoculars at the York Arms Company im Memphis
on 4/4/68. These binoculars were among the material abandoned
with the rifle and recovered im Memphis., Also recovered was a
brown and greem herringbone bedspread. The items abandoned in
Memphis were all wrapped im this bedspread. .The blue bag which
was inside the bedspread contained numerous items, amomg which
were the bimoculars and a set of underwear consisting of a T-shirt
and shorts, The T-shirt and shorts are those on which appears
the laumdry mark vhich has been & matter of imterest im this case.

A" -emrch of motel records im the Memphis area disclosed
that an individuzl using the mame ERIC S, GALT had spemnt the
night of 4/3/68 at the Rebsl Motel, Memphis, Tennéssee, and was
driving & 1966 'white Mustang b@&rimg Alabama Licemse 1-38993,
Investigation &t Birmngheam disclosed that this automobile had
been purchased by ERIC 8, GALT on August 30, 1968, from & private
person in response to a newspaper ad. He paid a tot&l of $1995
cash., While in Birmimgham he furnished the address of 2608 South
Highland Avenm@, Birmingham., 7This is also the address which
appeared om & driver's licemse issued to him by the State of
Alabama, Eh@ driver's licemse idemtifying data listed his birth
date as July 20 1931, his height as 5'11%, his weight as 170
and hil @y@s blu@ &md hmir br@wm.

The &ut@mobile in qme-tiom, the white Mustmmg bearing the
Alabama tags mentiomed above, was recovered in Atlanta om 4/11/68
and determined to have b@@n abandoned there p@ior to 9 a,m, on
4/5/68. u -

In comn@cti@m with th@ @Wid@@@@ submitted by Atlﬂmta,
Birmingham, and Memphis, identifiable latent prints were recqvered.
It was on the basis of these latemts that identification was made
of JAMES EARL RAY, In handling future leads, all offices should
be pmrti@mlmrly interested im securing an ldentifying number,
military, police, or FBI, in connection with suspects so that the
necessary check cmm be mad@ through the Id@ntifi@mtiom Division.

" Om 4/17/68, _AUSA. R, mcmr TAmm, Birmingham, “aiithorized
the filing of .4 campl&int charging ERIC STARVO GALT with &
conspiraecy to violate Sectiom 241, Title 18, U, 8, Cede, and

-2
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recommended bond im the amount $50,000. On that same date,

SAC JOSEPH H, GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F,

SPRAGUE, Birminghem, and warrant was issued that same date.
For further informatiom re JAWES EARL RAY, all offices

are directed to press release furnished them by the Bureau on
4/19./68,

ARMED & DANGEROUS,

=3¢:
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TO : ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES
FROM : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00; ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting
forth comcerns who purchased Thermo-Seal marklng machines,
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory advised that pillowcase and
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang
registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at
Atlanta 4/11/68, These items contain Thermo-Seal
laundry tapes of approximately same si tapes on .
items preV1ou red, but areryello color and
‘contain code ‘y_”g;gjzﬁ In opinion of Textile Marking
‘Machine Com any, sSyracuse, New York, the tapes were
produced by a dlfferent achine than previous tapes since
the first three characters are 15 point type and the
last two characters are 18 point type.

The Textile Marking Machine Company suggests the
twenty in above code would be the lot number, the R may mean’
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, and the
three is the bundle number,

¢ &
: Will recontact laundries détermined to be.
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to\
locate 1aundry using the code, '"20R-3."

e R

2 - All Continental Offlces P I SEARCHED, INDEXED
2 - Memphis . SERIALIZEE FILED .
. GMR:jms (118) ABR 2R 1968 ,
' - /FBI—-PHILADELPHIA s

Spekial Agent in Charge M /80K [ &{
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FROM ¢ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00;: ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting
forth comcerns who purchased Thermo-Seal marklng mach;nes,
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory advised that pillowcase and
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang"
registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at
Atlanta 4/11/68. These items contain Thermo-Seal
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on .
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and
contain code, "20R-3." 1In opinion of Textile Marking

‘Machine Company, Syracuse, New York, the tapes were

produced by a different machine than previous tapes since

" the first three characters are 15 point type and the

last two characters are 18 point type.

The. Textile Marking Machine Company suggests the
twenty in above code would be the lot number, the R may mean -
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, and the
three is the bundle numbex.

LEADS

" ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES o '

Will recontact laundries détermined to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort.to
locate laundry us1ng the code, '"20R-3."

2 - All Continental Offlces fyff
2 - Memphis

'-»4.

1)el 15 L8188

-

W } | o IFBI—PHILADELPHW ,
, ‘ M Per #—-LL—L#,—

Sent
Speéial Agent in Charge
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TO: SAC, ALBANY
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN = COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel

requested of the Memphis Division as follows:

"pPlease furnish following information on above

matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter
submit cumulative totals through the end of each month until
further notice:

1)

'2)

P
(;9: Each Office P/él W[u,.,‘ CV_‘,,)) SEARCHED.. ANDERED

Number of man hours spent on case broken down as
to regular hours, . overtime hours, and total man
hours by following employees (separate figures
for each class of employees shown):

A. Special Agents
B. Clerical Employees

Total milage (estimated or actual) traveled by
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars
traveling to and from other field offices on special
assignment and. any personally-owned cars.

Any unusual or out-of-ordinary costs, such as cost
of chartering airplane, rental of special office
space, leased telephone lines, etc.  These should
be itemized and cost of each item shown.

e/‘/ /5/0@/56

o G %;pphis smmunnqz* FILED,, ;uﬁﬁt
: oda PP 221968
(59) Cong . _ /F::—PH‘LAM-. fh
) RIS

r-

Approved:

Sent M Per
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4) Peak number of Special -Agents working on case

during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly .request all Bureau offices
involved in this case to furnish information requested herein
to you and it should be included in your report.”

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish
the Memphis Division with. the above designated data within
two work days after the close of each month. Secondly, each
office is also requested tbadvise the Memphis Division even in
the event. each category is zereo or no work is performed on
this case during the month. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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!

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .. .~ " . "7 =0 |
~_Memomndum R S
\i.‘TO S SAC (uu—1368) T . ?: . DATE: . u/19/68\.'.:—
- . ’ A - .o o . .

FROM ' s HUGH C.NORTON - ST

LN

SUBJECT:  MURKIN - \

" Rememo SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE dat ed 4/15/68

The follOW1ng 1nvest1gationv¢as conducted by SA HUGH C

NORTON: ‘ : S -

fh the dates 1nd1cated, the follow1ng named proprletors of
dancing studios in Schuylkill County, Pa., adv1sed they did. not ‘
recognize the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, aka, and that they had not
"had SAY BS & student either under his true name or known allasss'

\

11/19/68 Mrs. DOLLY MARRAZZO -

. : Dolly Marrazzo Dance Studio s -

= 3 ) 21 N. Centre Street : L R .
' "Pottsville, Pa.

1/19/68 THELMA- F. HOCK .
: Hock Dgnce Studio

_ -310 8. Centre Street
‘Pottsville, Pa.

// /3 /25-4_4@7:

11/19/68 Miss JEAN DIXON SEARCHED sl &)-Kes . /.
.~ Jeen Dixon Studio setnzz0 e besieo A
3, ons Row Strest ARz 18
Girapdville, Pa. . = /
S T - M(?(M.
4/20/68 Miss MARIE LAND IRWIN L
- Irwin Dance Studio A
. 129 West Main Street . _ : .
Girardville, Pa." . o
o It is noted the above comprlse &all of the known danclng
schools in Schuylkill County, Pa.
.-~ HCN L ) S RS S -:_ \
N ;.\ Bu;' 'U.:S". Safing.f Bond.r‘Rengarly on the Pa}_lr‘all Savings lez ' \
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomndum

S&C (L-1368 _ ~ pate: L/19/68

SA PHILIP M. MORRIS

MURKIN
LEWISDURG RA

The following Agencies were contacted on l/9/68, in an effort

to identify any individual with the last names of LOWMEYER, LOWMYER,

LOHMEYER, and LOHMYER, with negative remultss

5010~108

Police Departments =
Lewisburg, Pa. PD
Mifflinburg, Pa. PD
Selinggrove, Pa. PD
Sunbury, Pa., PD
Milton, Pa, PD
Sharmokin, Pa. PD
Mount Carmel, Pa. PD
Bloomsburg, Pa, PD
DBerwick, Pa. PD
Benton, Pa. PD
Middleburg, Pa. PD
Kulpmont, Pa., PD

Pennsylvania State Police =
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Milton, Pa.
Selinsgrove, Pa.
Shamokin, Pa.

Credit Bureaus =
Bloomsburg, Pa.
Shamokin, Pa.

Sunbury, Pa.

Voter Registrations -
Columbia County, Pa.
Montour County, Pa.

Wor thumberland, County, Pa,.
Union County, Pa.
A Snyder County, Pa.

Telephone & City Directoriles Cobering

Columbia County

Montour County .

Wor thumberland County . éA947454?’ﬂ4/

Snyder County '.xEARCHED ............. /,/ NDEXED... e

Union County | SERIALIZED, 2. FILED.. Ater.,
| APR 221968

FBI = PHILABEEPHIA

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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On l/10/68,

a red cloth z"

UeS, Penitentiary, Lewisburg, Pa.

the following laundries were contacted concerning
&

X 1 1/16" Thermo Seal tag bearing number, 02B-6 or

D2B-6, with negotive results:

‘Tewisburg Cleaners,  Lewisburg, Pa.
Dottie's Lanndry, Lewisburg, Pa. .
Burrell Unamic Laundry, Mifflinburg, Pa,
Reed!'s Cleaners, Milton, Pa.

Real French Cleaners, Hurmel's Wharf, Pa.
Vogelts Cleaners, Milton, Pa.

Mary Mac Intosh Services, Sunbury, Pa.
New Monarch Lamnnderers and Cleaners, Shamokin, Pa.
Reeds Cleaners, Lewisburg, Pa.

Sunshine Laundry, Inc., Berwick, Pa.
Montour Laundry & Cleanors, Bgnville, Pa.
Sunshine Laundry, Inc., Bloomsburg, Pa.

on 11/11/68,

the following institutions and agencies were contacted

in effort to locate & record in name of ERIC STARVO GALT with

negative resultss

U.S. Penitentiary, Lewisburg, Pa.
Lewisburg Brust & Safe Deposit Company, Lewisburg, Pa.

" Union Hational Bank, Lewilsburg, Pa.

Lewisburg National Bank, Lewisburg, Pa.

First National Bank, Milton, Pa.

Milton Bank & Safe Deposit Company, Mllton, Pa.
Farmers National Bank, Watsontown, Pa.

Watsonbtown National Bank, Watsontown, Pa,.

West Milton State Bank, West Milton, Pa.

Mifflinburg Bank & Trust Company, Mifflinburg, Pa.
Tri-County National Bank, Middleburg, Pa.

Swineford Hational Bank, Middleburg, Pa.

Tri-County Netional Bank, Selinsgrove, Pa,

Snyder County Trust Compsany, Belinsgrove, Pa,

First National Bank, Sunbury, Pa.

¥alley Bank, Sunbury, Pa.

Susquehanna Valley Bank & Trust Company, Sunbury, Pa.
First Wational Dank, Kulpmont, Pa.

Union National Bank of Mount Carmel, Mount Carmel, Pa. .
First National Bank of Mount Carmel, Mount Carmel, Pa.
Liberty State DBank, Mount Carmel, Pa.

‘Gumrantee Trust & Safe Deposit Company, Shamokin, Pa.
Guarantee Trust & Safe Deposit Company, Elysburg, Pa.
Market Street National Bank, Shamokin, Pa.

Wational Dime Bank, Sharokin, Pa,
Peonles Bank, Shamokin, Pa.

West End National Bank, Shamokin, Pa,

First National Bank, Berwick, Pa.
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